
Call Out Pro © 2012‐2016 Ribic Productions LLC

Competitor Name No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total Score Place
Tonya Blaser 3 5 5 6 6 5 6 5 27 5
Edie LaBelle 4 1 2 2 1 3 2 4 10 2
Carol Hardee 5 6 7 5 5 6 5 6 28 6
Kris Shaw 6 2 3 1 2 2 1 1 8 1
Tawnya O’Keefe 7 3 4 3 3 1 3 2 14 3
Sheryl Deigert 8 4 1 4 4 4 4 3 19 4
Dellrae Heyrend 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 45 9
Jodi Parker 10 7 8 8 7 7 8 8 38 8
Laura Minner 11 8 6 7 8 8 7 7 37 7

7.  Kris PitcherClass: Figure Masters 45+
6.  Dan Davis

Tabulator(s): Erin Ribic 5.  Karin Hobbs

Head Judge: Dominic Current 3.  Jacques Pitcher
Total Competitors: 9 4.  Keith Frikken

Date: 6/4/2016 1.  Mark Thacker
Location: Boise, ID 2.  Gerri Davis

Contest: NPC Idaho Muscle Classic Judges



Call Out Pro © 2012‐2016 Ribic Productions LLC

Competitor Name No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total Score Place
Andrea Hemmer 14 4 5 5 4 6 4 5 23 5
Stephanie Echohawk 15 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 1
Tawnya O’Keefe 16 5 4 4 6 4 3 3 20 4
Heather Alderson 17 3 3 3 3 3 6 4 16 3
Krichelle Riedle 18 7 7 8 8 8 8 7 38 8
Melisa Thrall 19 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 45 9
Shannon Allen 20 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 10 2
Jamie Neussendorfer 21 6 6 6 5 5 5 6 28 6
Stacey Hoffman 22 8 8 7 7 7 7 8 37 7

7.  Tony RuggieroClass: Figure Masters 35+
6.  Dan Davis

Tabulator(s): Erin Ribic 5.  Dominic Current

Head Judge: Dominic Current 3.  Erin Ribic
Total Competitors: 9 4.  Keith Frikken

Date: 6/4/2016 1.  Mark Thacker
Location: Boise, ID 2.  Gerri Davis

Contest: NPC Idaho Muscle Classic Judges



Call Out Pro © 2012‐2016 Ribic Productions LLC

Competitor Name No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total Score Place
Kahyana Spence 25 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 1
Malory Snoke 26 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 80 16
Nikki Holloway 27 9 9 9 10 10 8 8 45 9
Jil Nichols 28 14 16 16 16 16 16 16 80 16
Fallon Martinez 29 3 6 6 3 2 2 6 20 4
Alicia Albrecht 30 16 16 16 16 15 16 16 80 16
Vernesa Prout 31 6 5 5 5 4 6 4 25 6
Vanessa Barragan 32 5 4 4 6 5 5 5 24 5
Melissa Thrall 33 16 16 15 16 16 16 12 79 16
Christy Black 34 12 12 11 12 12 11 13 59 12
Kristina Teasley 35 8 7 7 8 7 9 9 39 8
Cari Dixon 36 15 13 16 13 13 15 14 70 14
Brittney Garcia 37 11 11 10 11 11 12 10 54 11
Brianna Neal 38 4 2 2 4 6 4 2 16 3
Crystal Torrell 39 16 15 14 15 16 14 16 76 15
Jodi Parker  40 13 14 12 14 14 13 15 68 13
Sharee Sullivan 41 10 10 13 9 9 10 11 50 10
Stacey Hoffman 42 7 8 8 7 8 7 7 37 7
Andrea Hemmer 43 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 14 2

7.  Kris PitcherClass: Figure Novice 
6.  Dan Davis

Tabulator(s): Erin Ribic 5.  Tony Ruggiero

Head Judge: Dominic Current 3.  Jacques Pitcher
Total Competitors: 19 4.  Keith Frikken

Date: 6/4/2016 1.  Mark Thacker
Location: Boise, ID 2.  Gerri Davis

Contest: NPC Idaho Muscle Classic Judges



Call Out Pro © 2012‐2016 Ribic Productions LLC

Competitor Name No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total Score Place
Daisy Ferreras 44 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 10 2
Shannon Allen 45 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 1
Meredith Murdoch 46 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 15 3

7.  Kris PitcherClass: Figure A (5'2 & Under)
6.  Dan Davis

Tabulator(s): Erin Ribic 5.  Karin Hobbs

Head Judge: Dominic Current 3.  Jacques Pitcher
Total Competitors: 3 4.  Keith Frikken

Date: 6/4/2016 1.  Mark Thacker
Location: Boise, ID 2.  Gerri Davis

Contest: NPC Idaho Muscle Classic Judges



Call Out Pro © 2012‐2016 Ribic Productions LLC

Competitor Name No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total Score Place
Kahyana Spence 50 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 5 1
Denisse Luna 51 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 40 8
Heather Alderson 52 3 4 4 3 5 4 2 18 3
Megan Little 53 2 2 1 2 2 3 3 11 2
Stacey Cron 54 5 6 6 5 6 6 4 28 6
Carol Hardee 55 7 7 5 7 7 7 5 33 7
Brianna Neal 56 4 3 3 6 3 2 6 19 4
Suzi Wiggins 57 6 5 7 4 4 5 7 27 5

7.  Tony RuggieroClass: Figure B (5'2‐5'4)
6.  Dan Davis

Tabulator(s): Erin Ribic 5.  Dominic Current

Head Judge: Dominic Current 3.  Erin Ribic
Total Competitors: 8 4.  Keith Frikken

Date: 6/4/2016 1.  Mark Thacker
Location: Boise, ID 2.  Gerri Davis

Contest: NPC Idaho Muscle Classic Judges



Call Out Pro © 2012‐2016 Ribic Productions LLC

Competitor Name No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total Score Place
Andrea Hemmer 59 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 7 1
Fallon Martinez 60 2 3 2 3 1 5 2 12 2
Julia Platt 61 7.• 9 7.• 9 7.• 9 8.• 40 7
Brittney Garcia 62 9 8 9 8 8 8 7 41 9
Kris Shaw 63 3 1 3 2 4 1 4 13 3
Alicia Albrecht 64 10 10 8 10 10 10 10 50 10
Edie LaBelle 65 4 7 6 5 3 4 6 25 5
Sheryl Deigert 66 5 4 4 4 5 3 5 22 4
Crystal Torell 67 8 6.• 10 7.• 9 7.• 9 40 8
Jamie Neussendorfer 68 6 5 5 6 6 6 3 28 6

7.  Kris PitcherClass: Figure C (5'4‐5'6)
6.  Dan Davis

Tabulator(s): Erin Ribic 5.  Tony Ruggiero

Head Judge: Dominic Current 3.  Jacques Pitcher
Total Competitors: 10 4.  Keith Frikken

Date: 6/4/2016 1.  Mark Thacker
Location: Boise, ID 2.  Erin Ribic

Contest: NPC Idaho Muscle Classic Judges



Call Out Pro © 2012‐2016 Ribic Productions LLC

Competitor Name No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total Score Place
Nikki Holloway 71 9 9 8 7.• 7.• 8.• 7.• 39 7
Stephanie Echohawk 72 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 5 1
Tonya Blaser 73 5 4 5 5 4 3 3 21 4
Tawnya O'Keefe 74 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 16 3
Cari Dixon 75 8 8 9 9 9 7 8 42 9
Kari McFarland 76 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 10 2
Angela Fernandez 77 6 5 4 4 6 6 5 26 5
Callie Collins 78 7.• 7.• 7.• 8 8 9 9 39 8
Janelle Walton 79 4 6 6 6 5 5 6 28 6

7.  Kris PitcherClass: Figure D (Over 5'6)
6.  Dan Davis

Tabulator(s): Erin Ribic 5.  Karin Hobbs

Head Judge: Dominic Current 3.  Tony Ruggiero
Total Competitors: 9 4.  Keith Frikken

Date: 6/4/2016 1.  Mark Thacker
Location: Boise, ID 2.  Gerri Davis

Contest: NPC Idaho Muscle Classic Judges




